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Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Friday, August 16, 2019 to Sunday, August 18, 2019

Conformation: Rings 3 & 4 (indoors), Rings 5 & 6 (outdoors)
Obedience & Rally: Rings 1 & 2 (indoors)

Brockville Memorial Centre
60 Magedoma Blvd
Brockville, Ontario

K6V 7A5

OPEN hours for Building
Opens Friday at 6:30 AM. Closes each night Thursday, Friday, Saturday at 11 PM
Sunday, one hour after Best in show.

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS A SELF CLEANING SHOW



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, August 16, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Terill S. Udenberg

8:00 AM

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
3 Sealyham Terrier 1-2-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Terry Gains

9:15 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
14 Schipperke 5-3-3-3
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:45 AM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 2-1-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Pekingese 2-1-0-1
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-4-0

8:00 AM

1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
5 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-2
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Briard 1-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Mudi 0-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
5 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-3-0
1

7

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Nancy Popovich

9:45 AM

6 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-2-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 02 (Hounds)
Terry Gains
8:00 AM
3 Basenji 1-1-0-1
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
5 Whippet 0-2-0-3
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-2
16 Mastiff 5-7-2-2
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
4 Rottweiler 1-1-2-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 3-0-0-0
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Nancy Popovich

Ring 6
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

9:15 AM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-2-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
32 Dogs

Total
186 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, August 16, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Terill S. Udenberg

12:30 PM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 2-1-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Pekingese 2-1-0-1
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

2:00 PM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
14 Schipperke 5-3-3-3
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

12:30 PM

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
3 Sealyham Terrier 1-2-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Terry Gains
12:30 PM
6 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-2-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

2:00 PM
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
6 Bearded Collie 1-2-1-2
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-0

1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Mudi 0-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
5 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-3-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-4-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 02 (Hounds)
Raymond Lariviere

12:30 PM

8 Baseniji 3-4-0-1
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-0
6 Whippet 0-2-0-4
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
16 Mastiff 5-7-2-2
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
4 Rottweiler 1-1-2-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 3-0-0-0
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Robert Terry Gains

Ring 6
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Nancy Popovich

2:00 PM
Akita 0-0-1-0
Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-0-1
Black Russian Terrier 0-0-2-0
Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
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Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 17, 2019 - Show #3

A

ORRPRRERENOU

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Nancy Popovich

9:45 AM
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
1 Exhibition Only
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

0-3-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0
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Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)

Raymond Lariviere

1:00 PM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1 Baby Puppy

1 Altered

Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested

1 Veteran

1 Altered

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Pekingese

Pug

2 Baby Puppy

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

3-0-1-0
0-1
1-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
1-2-1-0
11
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

10:15 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
16 Schipperke 5-5-3-3
3 Veteran 1-2
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1-0-0-0

29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

10:30 AM
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 2-0-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-2-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
3 Setter (English) 2-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
0 Weimaraner 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Group 02 (Hounds)
Nancy Popovich

1:00 PM
12 Basenji 3-7-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
6 Dachshund (MWH) 2-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
8 Whippet 1-2-1-4
1 Altered 0-1
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

9:45 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
7 Bearded Collie 1-4-1-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 2-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
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Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd Dog
3 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran

Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
2 Veteran

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Altered

1-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
2-1
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-2-3-0
0-1-0-0
11
0-1-2-0
1-0

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 6

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

1:00 PM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Veteran
Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Mastiff
1 Veteran
1 Altered
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
2 Baby Puppy
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy
2 Altered

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1
0-0-2-0
0-1
0-1-0-2
1-2-1-3
0-0-0-2
0-2-0-0
7-6-2-2
0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
1-2-2-0
1-1
0-0-1-0
4-1-1-0
2-0
0-2




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, August 17, 2019 - Show #3

54 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show
Judge: Johan Becerra

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

54 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 3 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
20 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 1 Altered

Total
238 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy, 15 Veteran, 8
Altered

REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
BASENJI CLUB OF CANADA

Ring 7
Terill S. Udenberg

8:30 AM
20 Baseniji 5-11-1-3
***includes 1 Vt Male, 1 Vt Female
1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch
4 Best Head
3 Best Coat
4 Best Tail
3 Best Gait

SPECIALTY SHOW
LHASA APSO CLUB OF ONTARIO

Ring 3
Nancy Popovich

11:00 AM
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
3 Exhibition Only 2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SCHIPPERKE CLUB OF CANADA

Ring 4
Sweepstakes
Karen Cram

1.00 PM
6-9 mths (2), 9-12 mths (1)

Veteran Sweepstakes
7-11 years (3), 11+ years (3)

Terill S. Udenberg

1:30 PM
23 Schipperke 6-10-3-4
***includes 1 Vt Male, 3 Vet Fem.
2 Altered 0-2
2 Brace

23 Dogs, 2 Altered

NATIONAL SPECIALTY
SWEEPSTAKES
CANADIAN MASTIFF CLUB

Ring 5
Lisa Breslin

9:00 AM
Sweepstakes

Males: 6-9 (2)
Females: 3-6 (1), 12-15 (2), 15-18 (1)

Veteran Sweepstakes

Females: 7-9 yrs (2)




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 18, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Nancy Popovich

9:00 AM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-2-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-0-1-0
1 Altered 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
3 Havanese 1-1-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Pekingese 2-1-0-1
4 Pug 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2
1
3

Tibetan Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Poodle (Standard)

17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Nancy Popovich

10:45 AM

14 Schipperke 4-5-3-2
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Ring 4

Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere

9:00 AM
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)

1 Exhibition Only
Border Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Norwich Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

17 Dogs

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

0-3-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Terill S. Udenberg

12:30 PM
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-1-0
0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
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Ring 5

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

10:15 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Mastiff
1 Altered
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-0-2
1-2-1-0
8-7-2-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy
1 Samoyed
6 Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy
2 Altered

0-1
0-0-1-0
4-1-1-0
2-0
0-2

49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM

5 Retriever (Flat)

2 Baby Puppy
6 Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Clumber)
1 Baby Puppy

RFEFEPNO®

=

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired)

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

1-1-2-1
11

0-2-4-0
0-1

1-3-2-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6

Group 02 (Hounds)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

10:20 AM
6 Basenji
2 Beagle
3 Dachshund (MLH)

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Irish Wolfhound

1 Baby Puppy

rOON

1-4-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1

0-2-0-0
2-4-0-0
0-1-1-4
0-2-1-1
1-0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Saluki 2-0-0-1

2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 6
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Nancy Popovich

12:30 PM
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
6 Bearded Collie 1-3-1-1
1 Beauceron 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Collie (Rough) 2-0-1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-0-3
1 Mudi 0-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
5 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-3-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0

1 Altered 1-0

42 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show
Judge: Dr. Terill Udenberg




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, August 18, 2019 - Show #4

Summary NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
CANADIAN MASTIFF CLUB

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy Ring 7

Michael Lanctot
Group 02 (Hounds)

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

8:30 AM

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 26 M?‘St'ﬁ 8-12-4-2
49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered **includes 2 Vet Females

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Group 04 (Terriers) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Dogs 1 Altered 0-1
Group 05 (Toys) 2 Brace

1 Stud Dog
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered 3 Brood Bitches

2 Parade of Title Holders

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

42 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Total
228 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy, 6 Altered

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2019
RING 4 — NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Thousand Islands Kennel & Obedience Club
Obedience & Rally

RALLY RALLY OBEDIENCE OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 1 TRIAL #3-RING 1 TRIAL # 1- RING 1 TRIAL # 2 - RING 1
FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2019 SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2019 SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2019 SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2019
9:00 AM 9:00 AM 1:00 PM 9:00 AM
Kate Darbyshire Robert Terry Gains Robert Terry Gains Robert Terry Gains
1 Master: 948 5 Master: 946, 947, 948, 949, 950 5 Utility B: 827, 828, 829, 830, 832 4 Utility B: 827, 828, 831, 832
4 ExcellentB: 936, 940, 941, 944 7 ExcellentB: 936, 938, 939, 940, 941, 1 Utility A: 826 1 Utility A: 826
1 Excellent A: 935 942, 943 6 Open 18B: 820, 821, 822, 823, 824, 5 Open 18B: 820, 822, 823, 824, 825
9 Advanced B: 919, 920, 921, 925, 928, 1 ExcellentA: 934 825 2 Open HB: 817, 819
929, 931, 932, 933 9 Advanced B: 919, 920, 922, 923, 925, 2 Open HB: 817, 818 9 Novice B: 806, 807, 808, 811, 812,
1 Advanced A: 918 926, 928, 929, 930 9 Novice B: 806, 807, 809, 810, 811, 813, 814, 815, 816
6 Intermediate: 911, 912, 913, 915, 916, 1 Advanced A: 918 ) 812, 813, 814, 815, 2 Pre-Novice: 801, 803
917 4 Intermediate: 913, 914, 916, 917 2 Novice A: 804, 805
3 Novice B: 908, 909, 910 3 Novice B: 908, 909, 910 4 Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802, 803 Total: 16 dogs, Ex 2
4 Novice A: 900, 902, 903, 904, 7 Novice A: 900, 901, 902, 903, 905
906, 907 Total: 29 dogs

Total: 29 dogs

Total: 37 dogs

TRIAL #2 - RING 1

FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2019

Kate Darbyshire

1 Master:
6 Excellent B:

1 Excellent A:
10 Advanced B:

Advanced A:

Novice B:
Novice A:

G wWN -

Total: 29 dogs

Intermediate:

RALLY

1:00 PM

948

936, 937, 940, 941, 944, 2 Pre-Novice:
945 8 Novice B:
935

919, 920, 921, 924, 925, 2 Open 18B:
927, 928, 929, 931, 933 1 Open HB:
918 1 Utility B:
915, 917

908, 909, 910 Total: 14 dogs

900, 902, 903, 904, 907

9:

OBEDIENCE

TRIAL # 3 = RING 2

SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2019

30 AM

Kate Darbyshire

801, 803

806, 807, 808, 810, 811,
812, 815, 816

822, 825

817

832




Millwood Ave. Show Site E

North Augusta Rd
N\

W Stewart Blvd
N

From the east:
Take Exit 698 off Highway 401, turn left onto PARKEDALE AVENUE, proceed to MILLWOOD AVE., turn right and turn right again on MAGEDOMA DRIVE

immediately behind Canadian Tire

From the west:
Take Exit 696 off Highway 401, turn left (over the overpass) on STEWART BLVD., proceed to PARKEDALE AVENUE, turn right, proceed east along PARKEDALE

to MILLWOOD AVENUE, turn left, turn right on MAGEDOMA DRIVE, immediately behind Canadian Tire.



